

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 563 of 2024
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 468 of 2024**

Usham Tomba Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

16.08.2024

Heard Ms. Babita Th, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Samarjit Hawaibam, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the State respondents.

Mr. Boboy P., learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 3, 5 & 7 and requested to reflect his name in the cause list.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Boboy P, learned counsel in the cause list.

List the matter on 27.09.2024 before the appropriate bench.

JUDGE

Lucy