

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 563 of 2024 with  
MC(WP(C)) No. 468 of 2024**

Usham Tomba Singh

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 7 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

25.03.2026

[1] Ms. B. Nandita, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 1(one) week time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Satish, learned counsel for the Central Govt. have no objection.

[3] List these cases on 04.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*