

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 282 of 2026**

Usham Tomba Singh & anr.

**...Applicant/s**

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

**...Respondent/s**

With

**MC(WP(C)) No. 468 of 2024**

**WP(C) No. 563 of 2024**

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**06.04.2026**

Heard Mr. S. Lokendro, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner.

Issue notice in connection with MC(WP(C)) No.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22-04-2026 as PART HEARD matter.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*